

NOTICE TO PUBLIC CITY OF LOS ANGELES

ANY AND ALL PERSONS, GROUPS, TRAINERS, BUSINESSES, PUBLIC PATRONS, ETC. THAT USE THIS FACILITY FOR ORGANIZED, SPECIALIZED, OR PERSONALIZED ACTIVITIES AND OR EVENTS MUST OBTAIN AN <u>APPROVED</u> PERMIT FROM THIS SITE AUTHORITY OFFICE:

<u>WINNETKA RECREATION CENTER</u> 8401 WINNETKA AVENUE, WINNETKA, CA 91306 (818) 756-7876 WINNETKA.RECREATIONCENTER@LACITY.ORG WWW.LAPARKS.ORG/RECCENTER/WINNETKA

ANY AND ALL PERSONS, GROUPS, TRAINERS, BUSINESSES, PUBLIC PATRONS, ETC. THAT DO NOT POSSESS AN APPROVED PERMIT WILL BE DISMISSED FROM THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES RECREATION AND PARKS PROPERTY AND CITED FOR UN-PERMITTED ACTIVITIES BY CITY OF LOS ANGELES OFFICIALS.

ALL CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND WINNETKA RECREATION PROGRAMS ARE PERMITTED JURISDICTION ON THIS PROPERTY.